
service operated by

Service No 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304
SD SH SH SD

Porthtowan Beach Road 0750 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1520 1535 1600 1700
Porthtowan Echo Corner 0751 0801 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1521 1536 1601 1701
Atlantic Way 0753 0803 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1523 1538 1603 1703
Towan Cross Opp Victory Inn 0754 0804 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1524 1539 1604 1704
Mount Hawke Old School Pub 0758 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1528 1608 1708
Mount Hawke Henley Drive 0759 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1529 1609 1709
Mount Hawke Church 0800 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1530 1610 1710
Blackwater Bus shelter 0805 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1535 1615 1715
Chiverton Roundabout 0806 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1536 1616 1716
Pentraze 0809 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1539 1545 1619 1719
Threemilestone Victoria Inn 0812 0822 0922 1022 1122 1422 1542 1548 1622 1722
Truro College 0815 0825 0925 1025 1125 1222 1322 1425 1545 1551 1625 1725
Royal Cornwall Hospital 0820 0830 0930 1030 1130 1225 1325 1430 1547 1556 1630 1730
All Saints Church 0825 0835 0935 1035 1135 1230 1330 1435 1552 1601 1635 1735
County Arms 0826 0836 0936 1036 1136 1231 1331 1436 1553 1602 1636 1736
Truro Railway Station 0828 0838 0938 1038 1138 1233 1333 1438 1555 1604 1638 1738
Truro Bus Station A 0830 0840 0940 1040 1140 1235 1335 1440 1600 1606 1640 1740

Service No 304 304 304 304 304
Porthtowan Beach Road 0800 1000 1200 1400 1600
Porthtowan Echo Corner 0801 1001 1201 1401 1601
Atlantic Way 0803 1003 1203 1403 1603
Towan Cross Opp Victory Inn 0804 1004 1204 1404 1604
Mount Hawke Old School Pub 0808 1008 1208 1408 1608
Mount Hawke Henley Drive 0809 1009 1209 1409 1609
Mount Hawke Church 0810 1010 1210 1410 1610
Blackwater Bus shelter 0815 1015 1215 1415 1615
Chiverton Roundabout 0816 1016 1216 1416 1616
Pentraze 0819 1019 1219 1419 1619
Threemilestone Victoria Inn 0822 1022 1222 1422 1622
Truro College 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625
Royal Cornwall Hospital 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630
All Saints Church 0835 1035 1235 1435 1635
County Arms 0836 1036 1236 1436 1636
Truro Railway Station 0838 1038 1238 1438 1638
Truro Bus Station A 0840 1040 1240 1440 1640

Service No 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304
Truro Bus Station A 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1610 1710 1740
Truro Railway Station 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1616 1716 1746
County Arms 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1618 1718 1748
All Saints Church 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1619 1719 1749
Royal Cornwall Hospital 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1624 1724 1754
Truro College 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1627 1727 1757
Threemilestone Victoria Inn 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1629 1729 1759
Pentraze 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1631 1731 1801
Chiverton Roundabout 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1634 1734 1804
Blackwater Bus shelter 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1635 1735 1805
Mount Hawke Church 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1640 1740 1810
Mount Hawke Henley Drive 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1641 1741 1811
Mount Hawke Old School Pub 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1642 1742 1812
Towan Cross Victory Inn 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1646 1746 1816
Atlantic Way 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1647 1747 1817
Porthtowan Echo Corner 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1649 1749 1819
Porthtowan Beach Road 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1650 1750 1820

Service No 304 304 304 304 304
Truro Bus Station A 0905 1105 1305 1505 1740
Truro Railway Station 0911 1111 1311 1511 1746
County Arms 0913 1113 1313 1513 1748
All Saints Church 0914 1114 1314 1514 1749
Royal Cornwall Hospital 0919 1119 1319 1519 1754
Truro College 0922 1122 1322 1522 1757
Threemilestone Victoria Inn 0924 1124 1324 1524 1759
Pentraze 0926 1126 1326 1526 1801
Chiverton Roundabout 0929 1129 1329 1529 1804
Blackwater Bus shelter 0930 1130 1330 1530 1805
Mount Hawke Church 0935 1135 1335 1535 1810
Mount Hawke Henley Drive 0936 1136 1336 1536 1811
Mount Hawke Old School Pub 0937 1137 1337 1537 1812
Towan Cross Victory Inn 0941 1141 1341 1541 1816
Atlantic Way 0942 1142 1342 1542 1817
Porthtowan Echo Corner 0944 1144 1344 1544 1819
Porthtowan Beach Road 0945 1145 1345 1545 1820

buses towards Truro

buses towards Truro

buses towards Porthtowan

buses towards Porthtowan

304 Porthtowan - Truro
via Mount Hawke | Blackwater

SH
SD

Monday to Friday except for bank holidays

Saturday

Service No 306 306 306 306
Launceston Westgate Street West 0628 0928 1328 1728
Lifton Lifton Hall Hotel 0643 0943 1343 1743
Lewdown Post Offi  ce 0651 0951 1351 1751
Bridestowe turn 0658 0958 1358 1758
Okehampton West Street Stand B 0710 1010 1410 1810
Okehampton Railway Station 0717 1017 1417 1817

Okehampton Railway Station 0725 1025 1426 1830
Exeter St Davids 0800 1103 1503 1906
Exeter Central 0805 1107 1505 1916

306 306 306 306
Okehampton Railway Station 0735 1025 1425 1825
Okehampton West Street Stand A 0742 1032 1432 1832
Bridestowe turn 0753 1043 1443 1843
Lewdown Memorial 0801 1051 1451 1851
Lifton Arundell Arms 0808 1058 1458 1858
Launceston Westgate Street West 0820 1110 1510 1910

Okehampton Railway Station 0707 1015 1417 1817

buses towards Okehampton

trains towards Exeter

buses towards Launceston

trains arriving from Exeter

service operated by71 Launceston - Okehampton
via Lifton

99306
Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays

Bob Egerton
Standard Business
Effective from 27 July 2024


